



Team Invitation

Dear National Associations

On behalf of the Organizing Committee of Snowboard Events in Maribor we are glad to invite all National Associations to attend the third FIS Snowboard World Cup held in Maribor. Maribor will host Parallel Giant Slalom, which is scheduled on Tuesday Evening, 1^{th} of february, 2005.

We are looking forward to welcome you in Maribor, Slovenia.

Sincerely yours OC Nokia Snowboard FIS World Cup Maribor















1. Entries and important forms

Entries will be accepted from National Ski Associations in accordance with the FIS quotas and rules for the World Cup. Please complete the enclosed Team Entry Form and submitit to the Organizing Committee by fax or e-mail:

Organizing Committee of World Cup Maribor Smucarski klub Branik Maribor Mrs. Jelka Roskar Mladinska ulica 29, 2000 MARIBOR

Tel.: +386/2 220 88 41 Fax: +386/2 220 88 49

E-mail: info.scp@sc-pohorje.si

This information must be received by the Organizing Committee not later than Thursday, December 30th, 2004 (Announcement of Team Size) Monday, January 24th, 2005 (Definitive registration by name). (Please use the official entry form (ICR art.215).

2. Registration

Team registration will take place daily starting Saturday, January 29^{st ,} 2005, from 15.00 to 20.00 at the Accreditation Office/Race Office: Smucarski klub Branik Maribor/Race office Mladinska ulica 29, 2000 MARIBOR

3. Accommodation

As per the FIS Rule on accommodation (half board), each participant will pay CHF 50/day/person at the Accreditation Office . Accommodation at FIS rate will be provided only for the nights of January 29th to February 02nd , 2005. Each team will be held responsible for any damage incurred during the stay.

4. Transportation

Teams are responsible for their own transportation.

5. Meals

Breakfast and dinner will be provided, starting with dinner on Saturday, January 29^{th} , including the breakfast on Wednesday, February 2^{th} 2005.

Only breakfast will be given in the hotels – Lunch and dinner will be given from February 29^{th} till February 1^{th} at the VIP tent in the race area, not in the hotel.

6. Prize Money

Prize money will be payed out according to the FIS rules directly after the race ath the reception of the Hotel Arena next to the race area.

7. Bibs

All competitors must wear bibs during all official training, competition and award ceremonies.

8. Accident Insurance

Each competitor must have his/her own medical insurance. The Organizing Committee, sponsors, suppliers, their agents, Maribor, the OK Maribor, the FIS and the Slovenian Ski Association decline any responsibility for accidents, damaged or lost equipment and second and third party claims during the event.

9. Liability

All athletes, officials and members of the National Association who attend and participate in the event shall do so at their own risk. The Organizing Committee, Maribor, the Slovenian Ski Association, sponsors and suppliers, their agents, employees and volunteers shall not be responsible for any losses or injuries incurred or suffered by any athlete, official or other person in conjunction with the organizing or staging of the event.

10. Official Notice Board

The official Notice Board will be located at the race office at the Hotel Arena and in the race/finish area.

NOKIA FIS Snowboard World Cup Maribor 2004, Schedule

SEE ENCLOSED PROGRAM

The Chief of competition for this event is Iztok Kvas, and he can be contacted on the following Address:

Iztok Kvas Smučarski klub Branik Maribor Mladinska 29 2000 Maribor SLOVENIA

Mobile: +386 31 312 028 Tel: +386 2 220 88 36 Fax: +386 2 220 88 49

Email: <u>iztok.kvas@sc-pohorje.si</u>

Media Contact

The media contact for this event is Mrs. Petra Cotman, who can be contacted at:

tel: +386 (0) 1 4718 721 fax: +386 (0) 1 4718 850 mobile: +386 (0) 41 757 662 mail: snowboard@slovenija-ski.net



